FORM 0OG 1

>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_Robinson & Lufes __P. C, McKenzie Companyv
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
¢/o D. Fred Robinson P. 0. Box 10396, Pittsburgn 3k, Pa.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 2 ,19_52

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Grant District
ADDRESS
_Joseph Shiben, et al ' o County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7 © Yo

Well No._1 Sa° So’

New Martinsville, West Virginia

ADDRESS

J. P. Ashcraft Farn

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_July 19, 189)
, madeby__J, p, Ashcraft, et al ,to

he Oxford Qil Compan , and recorded on the._ﬂday
of July, 189

Book 39 Page-lﬂl—_-

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address _Qctober day2 before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

P. C. McKenzie Company

O N V-

P. 0.. Box i0396

STREET

— Well O } Pittsburgn 3l,
o T e e 110 121 A0

STATE

o B0 i objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the d
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WET-383

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
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P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181

MAILING ADDRESS — P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO.
HEAT EXCHANGERS
OIL COOLERS & HEATERS
INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS
PROCESS CONDENSERS
AIR COOLERS & HEATERS
FIN-FAN COOLERS

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division

LE ROI COMPANY
ENGINES

ENGINE GENERATOR SETS

ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS

GARRETT RELIEF VALVES

October 2, 1952

Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.

REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
STATION CONSTRUCTION

COOLING TOWERS
PULSATION DAMPENERS
MUFFLERS

GAS CLEANERS

Attached is the proposed location of Gas Well #1 located

on the J. P. Ashcraft Farm in Grant District, Wetzel County, West

Virginia,

ERR/gs
Attachment

cc: Je M, Shields
Jo He Newlon
Robinson & Lutes
Joseph Shiben

Very truly yours,

P. Co McKENZIE COMPANY

£ ) /
{ /

A /1

‘E. R. Rigatti

Marguerite He. Coughlin Dunning, Atty. in fact

gt

2P L

10/06/2023



October 16’ 1952

P. C. McKkenzie Company
P« 0., Box 10396
Pittsburgh 34, Pennsylvania

Centlemen:
inclosed is permit WET-383 for the
of Well No. 1 on the J. P. Ashoraft Farm, Grant
District, Wetzel County,

is soon as drilling is completed, ple:se
file two copies of the well log on the enclosed forms 0G-10,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Hosg
encl

eccs Mr. D. F. Desist, Inspector

¥Mre Ee Co Tucker, Assistant State
Jeoclogist

10/06/2023



)L,/ TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181

7 P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS — P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO. THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.

LE ROI COMPANY

HEAT EXCHANGERS ENGiNES REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
STATION CONSTRUCTION

o B s i g iy ENGINE GENERATOR SETS COOLING TOWERS

INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS

PROCESS CONDENSERS PULSATION DAMPENERS

MUFFLERS
e e et i GARRETT RELIEF VALVES Hodgianlo
FIN-FAN COOLERS GAS CLEANERS

April 10, 1953

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:
Attached are two (2) copies of our record of the drilling
of Well #1 on the J. P. Asheraft Farm, located in Grant District, Wetzel,
County, West Virginia.
Very truly yours,

P. Ce McKENZIE COMPANY
) 7 i :

o

7o K- JASfELAA
E. Re Rigatti‘

ER.R/hs ,

Attachments

CC: Mre. Jeo M. Shields
Mfe Jo He Newlon
Robinson & Lutes
Mr. Joseph Shiben
Mrs. Marguerite He Coughlin, Atty. in fact.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No._WET=383 0il or Gas We__G&S
o L B (KIND)
Company__Ee Cs McKenzie Co. ded Uoed 1n. ot &
Address Pe O0e Box 10596 o Pghe 31.]. o Pae Tubing Drilling Well
Vo J. P. Ashcraft seres 1028 -
Location (waters) Big Run = :
Well No. 1 Elev 960! 16 Kind of Packer.
District___Grant County_Wetzel £ 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Joseph Shiben,etalj Size of
 Address NeMartinsville W. ¥g. P o 231
Mineral rights are owned by. Joseph Shiben, et al 65 656 656 Depth set
Address NeMartinsville, ©583/16
Drilling commenced__Qctober 21, 1952 W, Va. 4 Perf. top
Drilling completed__AErﬂ 10, 1953 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot From ____ To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom oo -
Open Flow 16 /10ths Water in i Inch p——
/10ths Mere. in > Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE __No.Ft __Date
Volume ,'"5 2 000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 6 5 1bs Zh' hrs. : 6
oil bbls. 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 207 _ FEET INCHES
Fresh water 95 feet 305 & 228  feet _5;8__FEET_____1NCHES_LL55_FEET____NCHES
Salt water feet feet 570 FEET _INCHES 671  prer INCHES
Formation Color H:érot}tor Top Bottom 3“6&22, ? :&tll& Remarks
Sand & Gravel 0 11
Clay 11 6
Rock 36 0
Rock Red 0 90
Shale Blue 90 108 Hole full] water @ 95!
Slate Shell 108 158 2 -
Shale Blue 158 16l
Rock Red 16l 1 g
Slate 13& 1 )i
Lime 1 190
Slate 190 223
Lime 22 gﬁ
Slate 2[7; 0
Lime 0 8
Slate 3 " g
Show Coal 2 g 26
Lime ~ 26 273
Slate 273 290
Lime 290 30
Sand 503 32 Little wdter @ 328!
Coal 32 330 ; 4
Slate 330 352
Lime 352 363
Slate 363 381
Rock Red 381 [7:87
Slate 387 35
Coal 35 L36
Time 36 190
Rock Red 490 1493
Slate L93 500
Lime 500 570 : \Ts‘\’\ | 2023
Coal (Mapletown) 570 271 A
Lime 571 Ty B
Lime Broken 62% 6ly [« | APR1953
Lime 61, 660 > | WEST VRGN
Slate Dark 660 6 gl > DEPARTMENT OF ‘M
Coal (Pgh.) 671 680 -
Slate 680 686 2, 2
TOTAL DEPTH N0cH2 )38




s Hard or 1 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Wkt Possnd Remarks
i
3
v - .
= )
10/06/2023
Date , 19

APPROVED , Owner

A By. =
MEEEY e s gon unscomsmn o

(Title)
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10/06/2023
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FERC-121 3 33
SR P
- >
: ! Ul | REY
1.0 APl weil number. o o J 3
(1f not avaiiable, leave blank. 14 digits.) l 47‘103—238300000
2.0 Type of determination being sought: | O o Az FiviciA
(Use the codes found on the front | 108 M- L LAS LaViISIoN
of this form.) ! Section of NGPA Category Coder = [N
]
3.0 Depth of the deepest compietion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.) l N/A feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of T
applicant: (35 letters per line | Pemco Gas, Inc, 014652
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) l 3930 Fulton Drive, N.W.
Street
| Canton, Ohio 44718
} City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).) Grant District
(a) For onshore wells I Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Hetzel
.
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
N/A
| Area Name Block Number
I
l Date of Lease:
| O (O LU ) O O |
| Mo. Day VYr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number {
f thi I: | igi
of this we (35 letters and digits 1 J. P. Ashcraft No. 1
maximum.) |
(d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name : -
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.) ! N/A
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | 0 9
maximum. |f code number not | Equitable Gas Company 0593
available, leave blank.) ] Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: Il
1 01611 161512
i Mo. Day Y.
(c) Estimated annual production: :
| 2500 MCF MMcf.
1
i
I (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
I (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | »
decimal places.) | _6.6.8 —s iy s S S — .6 6 8
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) ! 2-4—2—-6—— —_——— e 2_-4—2_§.
9.0 Person responsibie for this application: | i d
- | J. R, Barati President
Agency Use Only I Narae Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency -\ 7/ .
= l \_(l" R W_(
OC l 0 5 1979 : SI{DétutP
Date Received by FERC | 4 SEP 1 ? ]979
(216)492-4419
i Osie Appiication is Completed Phone Number



€

 ~RTICIPANTS: . . DATE: __ FEB 1 8 1980 BUYER-UELLER (WDE

will u; EPATOR:_ 6/)’)QO 6&5 _4/76 ISR _O,{(/é&_i_z__
FIRST PURCHASER: € /@é/é,@z}_@ﬂ? d = - ,@ﬂjjﬁ

OTHER:

\W. Va. Depariment of Minos, Oil & Gas Division W‘ ooy itim N8 ogpen L

VWELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER ]O‘,‘ oy

g 0 7 i . _
Zf?é:_/QQi /52 /Q“jc a3%3 Sz uctior 2 calcalaT 4
Use Above File Number on 2 ommunicalions

Relating o Determinalion of this Well ﬁ/’}d 07§ QM 3'/37 N 3’0

CHECK EACH 1TEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WBAT 1S MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 ¥ t 1tems not completed - Line Yo.

2 IV-1 - Agent [ _—7)0/”&5 //)7 #O(,((j/)

3 Iv-2 - Well Permit , N

4 -IV-6 — Well Plat

5 1V-35- Well Record / Drilling / Deepening

6 1IV-36- GCas-0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio

7 1V-39- Annual Productiom / years -+ $ 765

‘- _—
g8 1IVv-40- 90 day Production _Q/ Days off Line:
9 IV-48- Zpplication for Certification. Complete? /
AfflOaVit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 — 52 = 53 — B& - 55 @ 57 = 58, Complete Signed
18 — 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts [ Structure Map )
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Apalyses
Far@ commenced: Vo

(5) Date Completed: Y - /ﬂ 23 Deepened
(5) Production Depth: é?é

(5) Prodoction rOr”ﬁthn.ng @/
s w £/
Y- A L SRR [PV <
ALLEr Fr
(5) - Staric R.P. i:i‘fié-k ' é:? 57?4,6

— ——"F—‘"’""“‘""'(‘:/\ s
(6) Other Gzs Test.:_éy/ WI&‘ /<7:,

=
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Armual Prod sdon: /gc%%f ém&r
6O5/5,) <
(8) Avg. Da2ily Gas from su-cay encin, ¥ 1-120 days__ /4/ 7/?76/4— .

(8) 1ine Pressure: K{[& PSIG from Daily Report

(5) 01l Producticn: Nb From Comp'=Ddon Report

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enranced recovery being done: jﬁlMozg

(10-17)  1s affidavit sigoed? il Notarized? v

Does official well record with the Deparcoent confirm the submitrted {pnfor=marion? I/c; S

Additional Information Does cozputer ProOgramn confirm?

wag Derer—ination Objected tol_ By Whoml

S



STATE O

CEPARTMENT OF

MIRES, OIL AND GAS

_ August 21,

's

___Ashcraft #1

DIVISION

- 103

te County

_-238300000

FLL orzraTor PEMCO GAS, INC.
3930 Fulton Dr. N.W.
_Canton, Ohio 44718

CRAS

UCMMERMEquiEabl
420 Blvd. of the Allies

Pittsburgh, Pa. 15219

Prcvide a

24 months or, if less than 24 months, the

completion or production. (Attach separate

231" of 8-1/4" casing
656' of 6-5/8" casing

Well not fractured

records reasonably available
ility (including production
the location of

records
such records:

Production records

sheets,

DESIGNATED AGENT Thomas M. Hough .
DJRESS

_ 1575 Smith Road No, 2

Charleston, West Va. 25314

960"

Watershed North Fork Fishing Creek
Wetzel

n0.4888
.01000
6/16/52

LOCATION: Elevation

DisGrant Countv Quad _LittlQFOn

Gas

Purchase Contract

Meter Chart Code

Date of Contract

complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the PTexiEivn,
t r period the well has heen
t Ol equipment or processes used in connection

in production. lInclude a co
with recognized enhanced recovery techniques
if necessary.)

to you which contain information relevans~to a determination
. B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

Bus. & Occup., Pers. property tax records

Royalty payment records
Permit applicafion & plat
Well completion record
Equipment list

Well log

Gas Purchase Contract

Located at 3930 Fulton Dr. N.W.
Canton, Ohio 44718

g

(Suite 107)

10/06/2023



T A et % 3 v

Czscribe the search made of any records listed above:

Reviewed files maintained on well.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the
‘uformacion specified above? Yes No X . 1If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information.

AFFIDAVIT
11 J. R. Barati , having been first swgrn according to law. state that

I have d to be made a -diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
hercin becd, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the ;is of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

I e
L

b
o

C

Ohio
STATE OF XXXXXXXXXX

county oF Stark . TO WIT:

1. Gerald A, Warehime , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that J. R.Barati , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the 10th day of September , 1979 | has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this ]_:_Oht_hday ongP‘tember « 19.79

My term of office expires on the 20th day of February , 1981
J 2 ) 4
o~ /// f g Ef Z/r, :‘,;,_’;‘,(
Notary T'ubfic %

A GERALD A. \WAREHIME 10/06/2023
tlctary Public, Stark Courty, Ohio

tAy Commsscn Expres Feb. 27 /757

o, N
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JPerop fmpd frinF - & )8 5

[ N.ﬁw Km&.wﬁf\
REPORT OF MONTILY PRODUCTTON o
IV-39-WC : GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14,73 RCPORT DL 7777

OIL, IN BARRECLLS @ 60 DEGREES 9
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : . 8
DEPARTMENT - MINES 25 ety s =
DIVISION - OIL AND GAS OPERATOR (/. &ritceo =77
YEAR 19 77
= e =
API 4705 ~353 FARM Aswe <4 F7 couNTy //.F 7= <% AVG; FLOW Emmm%mrllﬁ\bwl SHIMT-IN PRESSURE /2 TOTALS
GAS MCF 5 3,0 v R -5 > GAS SR
OIL BRL J- F- M- A- M- T+ B 0- Q. Neweun2 D- e 0IL &
DAYS ON LINE 2 5 i 39 29 0y
YEAR 1977 | : h\
API 4 7-,0>-2353 FARM \\vx\n T COUNTY w27 z£¢ AVG, FLOW Emmm%m\\“ \\.\m_, SHUT-IN PRESSURE 2 [ TOTALS
7G5 7T .
GAS MCF e ! 43 S > 7 Y ; / 72 /5 Y ,uw«\wzf GAS ol 56 e
Gt e, . de AP a g e L0 e @ g & gl e a s g i N- n- 01IL e
DAYS ON LINE 28 33 e 3o 314 3/ e 5/ 3
§) 9 )of =G E/77
f\.\\.wk\ S

In accordance with Section 271,804 (b) please list all other we
which are to be used in determining this well classification under ?Emmm 19
Part 271 Subpart H. 80

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE = i Y £
Section 271. 80% (b) M& W@EE@VH Bl
v # 2 , L N
3 @ Gt

\N\\?\A:.q
API NUMBERS ; Dm

BT
Y7 03— 238Y s o ] A
,\\W\\\w . 2A3& :/blm
a7 03— 385
S -rOF— P 32

A



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM IV-1
DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

Well Operator XX / Owner X / PEMCO GAS, INC.

Address 3930 Fulton Dr. N.W.
Canton, Ohio 44718

Pursuant to the provisions of Code § 22-4-1k, and subject to the reguirements of Regulation

7.01, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the undersigned for the
purpose of receiving process, notices, orders and other communications which may be issued under Chapter

22 of the Code of West Virginia:

Designated Agent Thomas M. Hough

Address 1575 Smith Road No. 2

Charleston, West Va. 25314
Telephone 304-346-9930

The undersigned represents that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
West Virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following wells:
_§___ all wells owned or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia
the wells listed below (Uze epacce below or veverse side o1 attach list)

-

[COMPLETE AS APPLICABLE]
The undersigned is hereby recording an existing designation of agent made prior to

the initial adoption of Form IV-1.

The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first
time, so that this designation should also be considered the registration by the

undersigned with the Deputy Director. -

X The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the

year 19 58 , but has not heretofore appointed a designated agent.

This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 . The
present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is

able, until this new designation has been approved, is--

Agent being replaced

Address
PEMCO GAS, INC.
Wellfbwquror Operator
./_\) A///// / -—/ s
By: S~ 64:2(X~/1,/7 ]
= >
ACCEPTED this August 25, . 1979 Its:,//President
7

)/ A ,/[
S Mewis D s 10/06/2023

(Signature of designated agent)

~

* z
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this25th day of August ! , 1979 .
i e //¢// Vi ‘,/. - - me— o Ly - i
Notary Public -~ e f ERALD A. WARZHIGE : 1

tlctary Public, Sterk County, Qhic

as myreetise: oar’ v J P
Well owner or operator must be a responsible of?{ég}ngf'EEéJ%%¥§o§3%10n, trustee, individual or legally
qualified representative of owner of the well(s).
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COAL OWNERS: ROBINSON any

HW. STONFKING 354
(suﬁFAuE o/vl.y)

T
N
NaALE 6FT

§TA /N DRAIN i

LD.SHREVE (704
(suRFACE o AY)

P ASHCRAFT

/ coas Vot OPess/ed

L.O. SHREVE

New Location X
Drill Deeper. . O

) )
Latitude 4 i :

LUTES BROWNSVILLE — FA

JEUTT s
Hy, °
o8 R -
S
= "\ STONE oN PornT / =
[
=il o

&
o
p ]

Tract_______ Acres/o2f% Lease No.28/4
Well (Farm) No./Z_______ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 240

Abandonment. ... . O
\
CompanyMM Co., STATE OF WEST V|RG|N|A
Addeass 2 e c 4 SMHNANN o, rA, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAs DIVISION
Farm & ASAHCRAELT CHARLESTON

Quadrangle A/ 77 AL TON

County WEZZE£X District G AN T~

Engineer p })?. é A/,

Engineer's Registration No.é. wa

File No. Drawing No.
Date S££2 25- /252  Scaledoo’ = /“

WELL LOCATION MAP

We k-3 ég06/2023
FILE NO. =

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

**IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
K& FOU,NY,






